TITLE	GRCA Fee Policy: Fee Schedule 2 – Conservation Areas Programs and Services
DEPARTMENT	Conservation Areas
APPROVED DATE	December 16, 2022
EFFECTIVE DATE	January 1, 2023

Table 1: 2023 Day Use Admission Fees

Day Use Type	2023 Before Tax	2023 After Tax
All Conservation Areas - Adult	\$7.08	\$8.00
All Conservation Areas - Senior/Persons with disability	\$5.75	\$6.50
All Conservation Areas - Child	\$3.10	\$3.50
Elora Quarry - Parking	\$13.27	\$15.00
Elora Quarry – Adult	\$9.29	\$10.50
Elora Quarry – Senior/Persons with disability	\$6.64	\$7.50
Elora Quarry - Child	\$4.87	\$5.50
Pool (per person)	\$2.21	\$2.50
Auto Gate Admission	\$14.16	\$16.00
ePass (Day use: Belwood, Conestogo lower park, Guelph Lake, Rockwood, Pinehurst, Luther Marsh)	\$14.16	\$16.00
ePass (Luther Marsh daily hunt)	\$14.16	\$16.00

Table 2: 2023 Membership Fees

Membership Type	2023 Before Tax	2023 After Tax
Family membership	\$141.59	\$160.00
Senior/disability	\$115.04	\$130.00
Membership replacement	\$30.97	\$35.00
Bulk membership discount (5+)	\$106.19	\$120.00

Table 3: 2023 Hunting Fees

Belwood Lake	2023 Before Tax	2023 After Tax
Seasonal Hunting Permit (migratory bird/deer/small game/fall turkey)	\$265.49	\$300.00
Deer/Fall turkey	\$176.99	\$200.00
Deer Archery only	\$150.44	\$160.00
Conestogo Lake	2023 Before Tax	2023 After Tax
Seasonal hunting permit (migratory bird/deer/small game/fall turkey)	\$309.73	\$350.00
Deer / Fall turkey	\$221.24	\$250.00
Deer archery only	\$141.59	\$160.00
Migratory birds/small Game	\$150.44	\$170.00